as may be permitted under the proposed agreement: 

(a) Share Purchase Agreement by and between the Company, the “Purchasers” (being Intec 
Worldwide Private Limited and Pantec Consultants Private Limited) and the “Seller” 
(being India Business Excellence Fund II) for sale and purchase of 22,77,972 (Twenty-Two 
Lakh, Seventy-Seven Thousand, Nine Hundred and Seventy-Two) equity shares of the 
Company for a price as agreed between the concerned parties but not exceeding Rs. 26.67 
(Rupees twenty-six and sixty-seven paisa) per share. The cut-off price per share has been 
determined on the basis of valuation report obtained by the Company from Expert Global